

o  
SLP(C)... 3663 OF 2001

ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 3663/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2000 in APO 398/98  
in WP No. 19/86 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHREE KRISHNA MAHESHWARI

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Put up this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble  
Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal is not a member.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master