

SLP(C)No. 18844 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18844/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2000 in APO 398/98  
in WP No.19 of 1986 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHREE KRISHNA MAHESHWARI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter for hearing on a non  
miscellaneous day, after summer vacation, in the month of  
August, 2002, as jointly prayed.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master