

*

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5658 OF 2002

Suresh Kumar SharmaAppellant

VERSUS

Shree Krishna MaheshwariRespondent

ORDER

Ms. Shubhra Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant submits that they have no instruction to proceed with the appeal. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution, with no order as to costs.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI
May 6, 2008.
ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5658 OF 2002

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHREE KRISHNA MAHESHWARI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution, with no
order as to costs, in terms of signed order placed on the file.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)